
WILD RICE WATERSHED DISTRICT 

11 Fifth Avenue East 

Ada, MN  56510 

Ph:  218-784-5501 
 

REGULAR MEETING 

August 8, 2018 

APPROVED MINUTES 
A full list of acronyms used is available at the end of this report (Appendix D) 

 

 

1.  The regular meeting of the Wild Rice Watershed District Board of Managers was held on Wednesday, 

August 8, 2018.  Managers in attendance included: Greg Holmvik, Duane Erickson, Dean Spaeth, Curt 

Johannsen, Raymond Hanson, and Mark Harless.  Manager Mike Christensen was absent.  In addition the 

following persons were in attendance:  Administrator Kevin Ruud, Engineer Jerry Bents, Attorney Elroy 

Hanson, Tara Jensen, and various other interested taxpayers and landowners.   

 

2.  Chairman Holmvik called the meeting to order at 8:30 a.m. 

 

3.  Agenda Approval.  A motion was made by Manager Harless and seconded by Manager Spaeth to approve 

the agenda as presented, with the addition of the following items.  Carried.  Discussion was held regarding 

closed session meeting rules. 

• Goose Prairie Easement Price Consideration as a sub item under Goose Prairie. 

• Clay County Ditch 52 maintenance under new business. 

 

4.  Meeting Minutes.  A motion was made by Manager Johannsen and seconded by Manager Harless to approve 

the monthly meeting minutes dated July 11, 2018, as presented with corrections to a couple of items.  Carried. 

 

5.  Approval of Billings.  A motion was made by Manager Spaeth and seconded by Manager Johannsen to 

approve the payment of billings as presented, with the addition of bills from Wes Carlsrud for tree removal and 

spraying services.  Carried. 

 

6.  Financial Report.  A motion was made by Manager Johannsen and seconded by Manager Spaeth to approve 

the monthly financial report dated July 31, 2018.  Carried. 

 

7.  Open Mic.  Nobody spoke at this time. 

 

8.  RCPP Projects.  Engineer Bents reported that the Green Meadow managers committee met following the 

July Board meeting to review public responses received this spring.  The committee determined that based on 

landowner concern, RCPP funded studies should continue, focusing on dam issues and localized concerns that 

were presented.  

 

9.  YHR Update.  Administrator Ruud reported that staff reviewed interior finish samples with Mr. Meier 

recently.  Project plans are expected to be completed by the end of the week and an advertisement for bids has 

been placed, with a deadline of August 28th.  A motion was made by Manager Hanson and seconded by 

Manager Erickson to review contractor bids at the regular September Board meeting rather than hold a special 

meeting following the deadline.  Motion carried with Chairman Holmvik and Manager Johannsen opposed. 

 



August 8, 2018, Regular Meeting 

Approved Minutes 

Page 2 of 11 

 

 

10.  Community Flood Protection.  Engineer Bents updated the Board that the Halstad improvements are 

underway.  It is anticipated that all three gatewall structures will be completed by the end of the year as well as 

filling cracks in the existing levee.  The north end phase will be completed in 2019 along with the grade raises.  

A motion was made by Manager Hanson and seconded by Manager Johannsen to approve pay request 1 from 

Sellin Bros in the amount of $157,393.71 for work completed on the Halstad Levee Project.  Carried.  Engineer 

Bents continued to updated Managers stating that a letter to submit to FEMA is being prepared, asking for a 

delay in flood map publishing for the communities of Hendrum and Halstad.  Staff will request local 

participants to sign the letter, offering support of the request.  It is anticipated that grade raises will be 

completed within months of the currently scheduled map updates being released. 

 

PERMIT APPLICATIONS 

 

11.  A motion was made by Manager Hanson and seconded by Manager Spaeth to approve the following permit 

applications with conditions as listed.  Carried 

• Kevin Anderson, Section 19, McDonaldsville Twp.  Permit #18-078 to install a field approach with an 

18” culvert. 

• Clay County Highway Department, Section 30, Georgetown Twp. Permit #18-074 to replace a bridge 

with two box culverts. 

• Bryan Jacobson, Section 17, Good Hope Twp.  Permit #18-076 to construct a field approach with an 18” 

culvert. 

• Norman County Highway Department, Sections 1 & 2, Halstad Twp.  Permit #18-068 to install sheet 

piling for a roadway stabilization project. 

• Norman County Highway Department, Waukon & Bear Park Twps.  Permit #18-080 to replace nine 

centerline culverts with the same size except at two locations. 

• Russel Olson, Section 12, Rockwell Twp.  Permit #18-067 to install subsurface drain tile with standard 

tile conditions. 

 

12.  Kevin Anderson, Section 24, Hegne Twp.  A motion was made by Manager Johannsen and seconded by 

Manager Spaeth to approve Permit #18-079 to install field approaches and culverts with the condition that 

Option B is implemented and Option A is not.  Carried with Manager Hanson opposed. 

 

13.  Charles Borgen, Section 21, Georgetown Twp.  A motion was made by Manager Johannsen and seconded 

by Manager Erickson to approve Permit #18-062 to replace a 24” culvert in a field approach with a 36” culvert.  

Carried. 

 

14.  Georgetown Township, Sections 21 & 22, Georgetown Twp.  A motion was made by Manager Hanson and 

seconded by Manager Erickson to approve Permit #18-065 to replace a 24” centerline culvert with a 36” 

culvert.  Managers Hanson, Erickson and Harless voted in favor of the motion.  Chairman Holmvik and 

Managers Spaeth and Johannsen voted against.  Motion failed due to lack of majority which denied permit 

application. 

 

15.  Duane Brendemuhl, Section 2, Flowing Twp.  A motion was made by Manager Harless and seconded by 

Manager Spaeth to table Permit #18-020 to remove two field approaches with culverts, install two new field 

approaches with culverts, the south approach will be wider with a longer culvert at the applicant’s request 

pending a possible permit revision.  Carried. 

 

16.  Circle E Farms, Schneiderman Bros, Mark Habedank, Sections 1 & 2, Ulen Twp.  A motion was made by 

Manager Harless and seconded by Manager Spaeth to table Permit #18-015 to construct a berm, increase the 



August 8, 2018, Regular Meeting 

Approved Minutes 

Page 3 of 11 

 

 

size of a centerline culvert, and improve a ditch to divert low flow runoff pending approval from the MNDNR 

for proposed works.  Carried. 

 

17.  A motion was made by Manager Spaeth and seconded by Manager Johannsen to table the following permit 

applications for reasons listed.  Carried. 

• Darin Erickson, Section 17, Walworth Twp.  Permit #18-083 to install subsurface drain tile to notice the 

SW1/4 of Section 17 of Walworth Twp or the permit is approved with conditions if the applicant 

provides written approval from the landowners in the area noticed. 

• Darin Erickson, Section 33, Flom Twp.  Permit #18-084 to install subsurface drain tile to notice Section 

33 of Flom Twp, the SE1/4 of Section 32 of Flom Twp, and the NE1/4 of Section 4 of Walworth Twp or 

the permit is approved with conditions if the applicant provides written approval from the landowners in 

the area noticed. 

• Darin Erickson, Section 6, Flom Twp.  Permit #18-085 to install subsurface drain tile to notice the E1/2 

of Section 1 of Home Lake Twp or the permit is approved with conditions if the applicant provides 

written approval from the landowners in the area noticed. 

• Darin Erickson, Sections 14, 22 & 23, Walworth Twp.  Permit #18-086 to install subsurface drain tile 

and construct a ditch to notice the E1/2 of Section 15, the S1/2 of Section 22 and, Section 23 all of 

Walworth Twp, and Walworth Twp supervisors.  Also request that the applicant provide additional 

details regarding the ditch (slope and cross sections) and any culverts that will be added. 

 

18.  Mike Revier, Section 5, White Earth Twp.  A motion was made by Manager Johannsen and seconded by 

Manager Harless to approve Permit #18-072 to install subsurface drain tile with standard tile conditions.  

Carried. 

 

19.  Skaurud Grain Farms, Section 17 & 18, Wild Rice Twp.  A motion was made by Manager Hanson and 

seconded by Manager Harless to approve Permit #18-077 to install subsurface drain tile with standard tile 

conditions.  Carried. 

 

20.  USDA-NRCS, Section 34 & 35, Chief Twp.  A motion was made by Manager Johannsen and seconded by 

Manager Harless to table Permit #18-041 to construct wetlands pending previously requested information from 

the applicant: details, calculations, and statement from engineer on how seepage will be controlled to protect 

downstream property from the proposed basin 2-4; and requested a hydraulic analysis that shows surface water 

impacts at the east and west property lines resulting from the restoration structure for Basin 3-2 for a full range 

of storm events.  Carried. 

 

21.  Corey Hanson Complaint.  A motion was made by Manager Hanson and seconded by Manager Erickson to 

table the complaint to allow Corey Hanson to review the letter sent by the DNR.  Carried.   

 

22.  Tom Baker Complaint.   A motion was made by Manager Hanson and seconded by Manager Johannsen to 

dismiss the complaint brought forth by Baker.  It was determined that no violation of district rules were present.  

It will be recommended that a permit application may be brought forth to modify the elevation of the culvert if 

the two adjacent landowners wish to bring one forward.  Carried. 

 

23  Lower Wild Rice.  Administrator Ruud reported that LSOHC is satisfied with the amendment to the plan.  

Minor changes have been made to the original MOU which was approved by the Board.  A motion was made 

by Manager Spaeth and seconded by Manager Harless to approve the Chairman to sign the updated MOU.  

Carried. 

 



August 8, 2018, Regular Meeting 

Approved Minutes 

Page 4 of 11 

 

 

24.  Farmstead Ring Dikes.  A motion was made by Manager Hanson and seconded by Manager Johannsen to 

approve a pay request from Northern States Excavating in the amount of $7,007.44 for work completed on the 

Todd Ring Dike.  Carried.  Engineer Bents stated that we are waiting for grass to establish on the Moore ring 

dike.  The Germolus ring dike has been completed.  Carried. 

 

25.  Chairman Holmvik called the Budget and Levy Hearing to order at 10:00 am.   

• A motion was made by Manager Hanson and seconded by Manager Johannsen to adopt the General 

Administrative Levy Budget of $250,000 for 2019 as presented.  Carried.   

• A motion was made by Manager Hanson and seconded by Manager Spaeth to adopt the project levys as 

published and presented with total anticipated project levy revenue of $744,900.57.  Carried.   

• A motion was made by Manager Johannsen and seconded by Manager Harless to approve the Red River 

Watershed Management Board Levy pursuant to Chapter 162, laws of 1976, as amended, and under the 

direction from the Red River Watershed Management Board, the proposed levy of .0004836 times the 

taxable market value of the property in each county that lies within the District for the Red River 

Watershed Management Fund, one-half of which remains in the Wild Rice Watershed District for 

construction and maintenance of projects and one half provided to the Red River Watershed 

Management Board for projects and programs of common benefit to more than one member district and 

that the following proposed budget be adopted for consideration.  Carried.   

The General Budget, Certification of Apportioned Levies and Project Levy information is included in Appendix 

A through C at the end of this report.  Chairman Holmvik closed the Budget and Levy hearing at 10:04 am. 

 

26.  Lower Wild Rice (cont).  Administrator Ruud added that another application has been submitted to LSOHC 

for additional funding for the process.  The district was approved for a hearing, which will take place on 

September 7th at the State Office Building. 

 

27.  Clearwater County Ditch #3.  Attorney Hanson stated that he has sent a letter to the Clearwater County 

attorney and he is waiting for a response. 

 

28.  Clay County Ditch #52.  A motion was made by Manager Johannsen and seconded by Manager Harless to 

approve Administrator Ruud to enter into a contract to clean the ditch system following harvest.  Carried.  Staff 

is working to secure spoil release agreements along the ditch. 

 

29.  Per Diems.  A motion was made by Manager Johannsen and seconded by Manager Spaeth to approve 

payment of Manager per diems and expenses as distributed.  Carried. 

 

30.  Discussion.  Chairman Holmvik stated that he read an article regarding the USACOE backing out of 404 

permitting, leaving it to the state.  He asked if Engineer Bents had heard any information regarding it.  He 

replied that he had not.   

 

31.  Goose Prairie WMA/Goose Prairie Easement Price Consideration. Administrator Ruud updated the Board 

that a project team meeting was held on July 24.  The USFWS had a request to change to straighten a portion of 

CD18, allowing a wetland to be restored in the process.  District staff felt the requested change would allow for 

easier cleaning of the channel as well.  Engineer Bents stated that one road raise location was eliminated.  

Administrator Ruud stated that following the meeting himself and Tera Johnson met with Kyle Bergren 

regarding a flowage easement, right of way, and temporary right of way necessary for the project located in the 

West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W1/2 SE1/4) lying West of Ditch #18; the Northeast Quarter of the 

Southeast Quarter (NE1/4 SE1/4); and the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) less that part West of Ditch #18 and less 

5.83 acres, all in Section Twenty-two (22), Township One Hundred Forty-one (141) North of Range Forty-four 

(44) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian in Clay County, Minnesota..  A total offer of $56,383.17 was made to 



August 8, 2018, Regular Meeting 

Approved Minutes 

Page 5 of 11 

 

 

Bergren by staff (Permanent Flowage Easement: $12,654.35; Permanent Right of Way Easement: $38,391.91; 

Temporary Right of Way Easement $5,336.91).  A motion was made by Manager Harless and seconded by 

Manager Johannsen at 10:20 am to enter a closed session for the purpose of considering a counter offer and 

develop a response for the property located in the West Half of the Southeast Quarter (W1/2 SE1/4) lying West 

of Ditch #18; the Northeast Quarter of the Southeast Quarter (NE1/4 SE1/4); and the Northeast Quarter (NE1/4) 

less that part West of Ditch #18 and less 5.83 acres, all in Section Twenty-two (22), Township One Hundred 

Forty-one (141) North of Range Forty-four (44) West of the Fifth Principal Meridian in Clay County, 

Minnesota.  Motion carried with Manager Hanson opposed. 

 

32.  A motion was made by Manager Johannsen and seconded by Manager Harless to end the closed session 

and reopen the meeting at 10:55 am.  Carried.  

 

33.  Goose Prairie WMA/Goose Prairie Easement Price Consideration.  A motion was made by Manager 

Hanson and seconded by Manager Harless to reject the counter offer presented by Bergren.  Carried.  A motion 

was made by Manager Johannsen and seconded by Manager Harless to authorize staff to continue negotiations 

with landowners along the Goose Prairie WMA.  Carried. 

 

34.  There being no further business to come before the Board of Managers, a motion was made by Manager 

Hanson and seconded by Manager Johannsen to adjourn the meeting.  Carried.  Chairman Holmvik adjourned 

the meeting at 10:59 am. 

 

        __________________________________________ 

        Curt Johannsen, Secretary 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Date Num Name Memo Credit 

Jul 19 - Aug 8, 18    

07/24/2018  Biweekly Payroll Created by Payroll Service on 07/23/2018 5,940.07 

07/25/2018   Funds Transfer 90,000.00 

07/31/2018   Funds Transfer 50,000.00 



August 8, 2018, Regular Meeting 

Approved Minutes 

Page 6 of 11 

 

 

08/07/2018  Biweekly Payroll Created by Payroll Service on 08/06/2018 5,862.71 

08/03/2018 ACH Arvig Phone/Internet 352.19 

08/05/2018 ACH MARCO, Inc.  508.23 

08/01/2018 ACH Minnesota Energy Resources Corporation  63.00 

07/19/2018 ACH MN Dept of  Revenue 5062265 2.00 

07/19/2018 ACH US Treasury-Payroll 41-6145653 183.56 

07/19/2018 ACH PERA  63.00 

07/27/2018 ACH MN Dept of  Revenue 5062265 336.00 

07/27/2018 ACH US Treasury-Payroll 41-6145653 1,623.24 

07/27/2018 ACH PERA  908.86 

07/24/2018 ACH Deluxe Business Systems  152.93 

07/25/2018 ACH Star Tribune subscription 49.27 

07/31/2018 ACH Whitepages subscription 4.99 

08/01/2018 ACH Office of the Secretary of State Jensen Notary renewal 120.00 

08/08/2018 16824 4 Corners Siding Door Install 120.00 

08/08/2018 16825 Arvig Headset 350.02 

08/08/2018 16826 Buchholz Blasting Explosives for dam removal 480.00 

08/08/2018 16827 Clay County Recorder Jensen Notary filing fee 20.00 

08/08/2018 16828 Farmers Publishing Company Meeting date change 36.58 

08/08/2018 16829 Houston Engineering, Inc.  58,567.03 

08/08/2018 16830 McCollum Hardware, Inc.  21.34 

08/08/2018 16831 MN PEIP  1,165.66 

08/08/2018 16832 Morris Electronics, Inc.  2,369.39 

08/08/2018 16833 Norman County Index-Ada Meeting date change 15.00 

08/08/2018 16834 Norman County Treasurer/Auditor Beaver Trapping Cost Share 90.00 

08/08/2018 16835 Northern States Excavating Ditch Cleanout 1,980.00 

08/08/2018 16836 Northwest Beverage, Inc. Water 8.50 

08/08/2018 16837 Office Supplies Plus  186.34 

08/08/2018 16838 Ralph's Food Pride Supplies 23.73 

08/08/2018 16839 Red River Watershed Management Board Funds Distribution 109,796.82 

08/08/2018 16840 Renae Kappes Cleaning - 3 @ 60 180.00 

08/08/2018 16841 Sellin Brothers, Inc Halstad Request 1 157,393.71 

08/08/2018 16842 Tammy Erickson Mowing - 6 @ 30 180.00 

08/08/2018 16843 Tony Sip July Mowing 15,895.00 

08/08/2018 16844 Wambach & Hanson July Legal 1,658.02 

08/08/2018 16845 Northern States Excavating Req 3 7,007.44 

08/08/2018 16846 Wesley Carlsrud Cut and grind stumps 2,640.00 

08/08/2018 16847 Curt Johannsen  164.75 

08/08/2018 16848 Dean P Spaeth  104.14 

08/08/2018 16849 Duane L Erickson  194.17 

08/08/2018 16850 Gregory R Holmvik  69.26 

08/08/2018 16851 Mark L Harless  83.43 

08/08/2018 16852 Raymond M Hanson  158.14 

08/08/2018 16853 Wesley Carlsrud July Spraying 19,818.67 

   TOTAL 536,947.19 



August 8, 2018, Regular Meeting 

Approved Minutes 

Page 7 of 11 

 

 

Appendix A 

 

BUDGET FOR ADMINISTRATIVE GENERAL ACCOUNT 

FOR BOARD APPROVAL 8-8-2018 FOR YEAR 2019 

   

   

  2019 

Admin. Salaries                                              95,000.00  

Annual Report                                               2,000.00  

Advisory Board                                                4,000.00  

Audit                                               8,000.00  

Capital Improvements (10 Year)                                              12,500.00  

Education Programs                                               3,000.00  

Engineering                                              14,000.00  

Insurance and Bonds                                              18,000.00  

Legal Fees                                              13,000.00  

Managers Per Diem & Expenses                                              20,000.00  

Mediation Project Team                                                5,000.00  

Meetings, Special Board & other                                             13,000.00  

Office Equipment                                             10,000.00  

Office Maintenance                                               5,000.00  

Organization Dues                                                3,000.00  

Overall Plan (10 Year)                                                1,500.00  

Supplies, Publications and Postage                                                8,000.00  

Technical Equipment/Support                                             10,000.00  

Utilities                                               5,000.00  

                                   250,000.00  

   

   

   

General Budget for 2019.  The proposed 2019 Administrative Budget for consideration was distributed 

for review.  A motion was made by Manager Hanson and seconded by Manager Johannsen to approve 

the budget as presented.  Carried.  A motion was made by Manager Johannsen to approve pursuant to 

Chapter 162, laws of 1976, as amended, and under the direction from the Red River Watershed 

Management Board, the proposed levy of .0004836 times the taxable market value of the property in 

each county that lies within the District for the Red River Watershed Management Fund, one-half of 

which remains in the Wild Rice Watershed District for construction and maintenance of projects and one 

half provided to the Red River Watershed Management Board for projects and programs of common 

benefit to more than one member district and that the following proposed budget be adopted for 

consideration.  Manager Harless seconded the motion for the adoption of the 2019 RRWMB Levy and, 

upon the vote being taken, the same was declared unanimously approved and carried.  

 



August 8, 2018, Regular Meeting 

Approved Minutes 

Page 8 of 11 

 

 

Appendix B 

 

DISTRICT 066 - WILD RICE WATERSHED DISTRICT 

    

CERTIFICATION OF APPORTIONED  LEVIES 

PAYABLE 2019 

    

    

 (1) Payable 2018 Property Tax Levy                          3,505,569,799.00  

    

    

County 

(2) 
Payable  2018 

Taxable 
Net Tax Capacity 

(3) 
Net Tax Capacity 

Percent 
Distribution 

(4) 
Apportioned 
Payable 2018 
Levy (1 x 3) 

    

BECKER                      3,542,710.00  11.7742%                             412,754,395.71  

    

CLAY                      5,495,891.00  18.2657%                             649,067,200.00  

    

CLEARWATER                          851,822.00  2.8310%                                99,244,159.09  

    

MAHNOMEN                      5,258,025.00  17.4751%                             612,602,479.88  

    

NORMAN                    14,515,787.00  48.2434%                          1,691,206,700.92  

    

POLK                          424,402.00  1.4105%                                49,446,268.83  

    

Totals                    30,088,637.00  100.0000%                          3,514,321,204.43  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



August 8, 2018, Regular Meeting 

Approved Minutes 

Page 9 of 11 

 

 

Appendix C 
 

Approved Levies for 2019 

8/08/2018 

DITCH 
TOTAL 
BENEFITS 

103E.735 
LIMIT 

COLLECTED 
IN 2018 AS 
OF 
6/7/2018 

CURRENT 
FINANCIAL 
6/7/2018 

ANTICIPATED 
ADDITIONAL 
TO BE PD 
2018 

CURRENT + 
ANTICIPATED 

LEVIED 
 % FOR 
2019 

ANT 
REVENUE 
2019 

WRR - UP REACHES  $  117,788.73   $ 100,000.00   $ 24,762.65   $188,369.07  $93,026.08   $ 281,395.15  100.00% $117,788.73  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 5 - Norman/Polk  $3,296,947.22   $ 659,389.44   $ 13,440.93   $112,486.60  $19,528.54  $132,015.14  1.00% $32,969.47  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 6 - Lake Ida  $    93,024.38   $ 100,000.00   $   3,597.04   $38,480.70  $3,844.91  $42,325.61  8.00% $7,441.95  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 12 - Wild Rice Twp  $  118,373.00   $ 100,000.00   $   6,759.81  
 
$(112,582.45) $5,077.49  ($107,504.96) 12.00% $14,204.76  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 14 - NC 45  $  416,844.44   $ 100,000.00   $ 12,791.58   $33,323.09  $8,050.64  $41,373.73  5.00% $20,842.22  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 17 - Lockhart Ditch  $   496,711.70   $ 100,000.00   $      725.80   $ 4,394.67  $515.98  $4,910.65  0.50% $2,483.56  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 27 - Mah  $   154,739.40   $ 100,000.00   $               -     $11,962.31  $1,547.39  $13,509.70  1.00% $1,547.39  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 29 - Becker  $   207,536.25   $ 100,000.00   $               -     $23,735.67  $2,075.36  $25,811.03  1.00% $2,075.36  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 34 - Mahn  $   138,429.75   $ 100,000.00   $               -     $ 3,764.96  $1,384.30  $5,149.26  1.00% $1,384.30  

CCD NO. 18  $     16,924.60   $ 100,000.00   $               -     $57,099.88  $16,924.60  $74,024.48  100.00% $16,924.60  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 2  - Heiberg  $   276,749.74   $ 100,000.00   $  1,444.31   $60,798.66  $1,323.19  $62,121.85  1.00% $2,767.50  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 4 - Becker  $ 1,175,147.47   $ 235,029.49   $  2,314.23   $156,441.29  $9,437.24  $165,878.53  0.75% $8,813.61  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 13 - Olson/Ag  $ 1,508,279.20   $ 301,655.84   $  8,897.90   $34,535.73  $6,184.89  $40,720.62  1.00% $15,082.79  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 43 - PERLEY  $ 2,073,648.00   $ 414,729.60   $  3,036.56   $8,651.29  $3,184.38  $11,835.67  0.30% $6,220.94  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 44 - HENDRUM  $ 4,674,664.97   $ 934,932.99   $  3,591.86   $4,577.94  $3,420.14  $7,998.08  0.15% $7,012.00  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 3 - NC 20  $      53,000.00   $ 100,000.00   $     278.34   $11,460.97  $251.66  $11,712.63  2.00% $1,060.00  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 19 - 35/10/19  $ 1,523,118.75   $ 304,623.75   $12,332.12   $17,953.95  $10,514.66  $28,468.61  2.00% $30,462.38  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 24 - NC 12  $   542,587.50   $ 108,517.50   $  1,665.09   $49,602.33  $1,047.85  $50,650.18  0.25% $1,356.47  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 31 - Hegne Cut  $   486,243.00   $ 100,000.00   $  5,455.29   $63,730.22  $4,269.57  $67,999.79  2.00% $9,724.86  

NCD NO. 37  $     18,944.50   $ 100,000.00   $  1,229.40   $30,150.83  $1,612.28  $31,763.11  15.00% $2,841.68  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 9 - SB & FD  $ 6,170,154.20  

 

$1,234,030.84   $  4,628.31   $42,658.63  $26,222.46  $68,881.09  0.75% $46,276.16  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 20 - CC 45  $ 3,157,178.50   $ 631,435.70   $            -     $153,677.58  $47,357.68  $201,035.26  1.00% $31,571.79  

JD #56 MAIN  $   930,563.00   $ 186,112.60   $     995.28   $118,372.56  $8,310.35  $126,682.91  1.00% $9,305.63  

CCD NO. 4  $   117,693.20   $ 100,000.00   $            -     $(72,485.79) $11,769.32  ($60,716.47) 10.00% $11,769.32  

CCD NO. 8  $   145,764.40   $ 100,000.00   $            -     $63,265.34  $8,745.86  $72,011.20  4.00% $5,830.58  

JD #56 LAT 1  $   811,662.93   $ 162,332.59   $            -     $52,556.54  $8,116.63  $60,673.17  1.00% $8,116.63  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 1 - NC 1  $     76,785.66   $ 100,000.00   $32,332.23   $83,430.61  $25,257.02  $108,687.63  75.00% $57,589.25  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 16 - Anthony Twp  $   172,848.25   $ 100,000.00   $ 2,023.20   $10,135.56  $1,433.77  $11,569.33  2.00% $3,456.97  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 23 - NC34 Lat 1  $   321,000.00   $ 100,000.00   $            -     $35,383.13  $0.00  $35,383.13    $0.00  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 32 - Hegne/Anth 
Cut  $ 1,100,380.50   $ 220,076.10   $ 1,534.06   $18,015.57  $1,216.89  $19,232.46  0.25% $2,750.95  

NCD NO. 15  $        5,516.40   $ 100,000.00   $ 1,478.87   $22,712.43  $1,279.33  $23,991.76  50.00% $2,758.20  

NCD NO. 21  $        3,586.00   $ 100,000.00   $ 1,020.90   $13,151.82  $772.10  $13,923.92  50.00% $1,793.00  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 18 - NC 64  $ 1,158,183.00   $ 231,636.60   $ 3,080.95   $97,230.62  $2,709.97  $99,940.59  0.50% $5,790.92  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 25 - NC 38  $    216,302.50   $ 100,000.00   $ 3,077.48   $39,930.01  $1,248.57  $41,178.58  2.00% $4,326.05  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 30 - Green  $ 1,785,424.20   $ 357,084.84   $56,581.70   $72,441.79  $32,689.51  $105,131.30  5.00% $89,271.21  

NCD NO. 11  $      14,104.38   $ 100,000.00   $    599.33   $1,105.24  $811.11  $1,916.35  20.00% $2,820.88  



August 8, 2018, Regular Meeting 

Approved Minutes 

Page 10 of 11 

 

 

NCD NO. 18  $      54,998.00   $ 100,000.00   $  7,239.42   $69,321.72  $9,259.98  $78,581.70  30.00% $16,499.40  

NCD NO. 18 LAT 1  $         3,300.00   $ 100,000.00   $     701.12   $4,807.80  $948.88  $5,756.68  50.00% $1,650.00  

JD 53 MAIN  $      75,338.00   $ 100,000.00   $  7,819.85   $93,561.69  $7,247.75  $100,809.44  20.00% $15,067.60  

JD #53 LAT 1  $    400,876.00   $ 100,000.00   $19,376.87   $30,768.55  $12,693.21  $43,461.76  8.00% $32,070.08  

JD #53 LAT 2  $      70,425.52   $ 100,000.00   $12,157.31   $(64,226.80) $16,012.90  ($48,213.90) 40.00% $28,170.21  

WRR - PROJ. NO. 40 - DALEN  $    806,163.10   $ 161,232.62   $  1,528.33   $60,639.39  $14,594.93  $75,234.32  2.00% $16,123.26  

CCD NO. 6  $      61,673.00   $ 100,000.00   $            -     $23,685.34  $6,167.30  $29,852.64  20.00% $12,334.60  

CCD NO. 14  $    374,185.30   $ 100,000.00   $            -     $70,064.04  $14,967.41  $85,031.45  4.00% $14,967.41  

CCD NO. 42  $      13,133.13   $ 100,000.00   $            -     $21,108.42  $3,939.94  $25,048.36  30.00% $3,939.94  

CCD NO. 44  $      22,059.32   $ 100,000.00   $            -     $15,502.15  $2,205.93  $17,708.08  10.00% $2,205.93  

CCD NO. 52  $      14,366.56   $ 100,000.00   $            -     $13,888.05  $1,436.66  $15,324.71  20.00% $2,873.31  

CLEARWATER NO. 3  $      50,267.00   $ 100,000.00   $          -     $8,883.82  $12,566.75  $21,450.57  25.00% $12,566.75  

NCD No. 22      $           -     $1,654.36  $0.00  $1,654.36    $0.00  

CCD No. 7      $            -     $1,739.28  $0.00  $1,739.28    $0.00  

SURVEY & DATA  $      50,000.00   N/A   $ 13,667.63   $13,667.63  $36,332.37  $50,000.00  0.00% $0.00  

 
 

 

 

 

  



August 8, 2018, Regular Meeting 

Approved Minutes 

Page 11 of 11 

 

 

Appendix D 
 

List of Acronyms Used: 

 

DNR  Department of Natural Resources 

FEMA  Federal Emergency Management Agency 

LSOHC Lessard Sams Outdoor Heritage Council 

MNDNR Minnesota Department of Natural Resources 

MOU  Memorandum of Understanding 

RCPP   Regional Conservation Partnership Program 

USACOE United States Army Corps of Engineers 

USFWS United States Fish and Wildlife Services  

WMA  Wildlife Management Area 

 

 


